
LIST OF COMPULSORY HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2018 FOR IMU 

SI.No OCCASSION DATE DAY OF THE WEEK 

01 Republic day 26.01.2018 Friday 

02 Mahavir Jayanti 29.03.2018 Thursday 

03 Good Friday 30.03.2018 Friday 

04 Buddha Purnima 30.04.2018 Monday 

05 ldu'I Fitr 16.06.2018 Saturday 

06 Independence day 15.08.2018 Wednesday 

07 ldu'I Zuha 22.08.2018 Wednesday 

08 Muharrarn 21.09.2018 Friday 

09 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2018 Tuesday 

10 Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 19.10.2018 Friday 

11 Diwali (Deepavali) 07.11.2018 Wednesday 

12 
Prophet Mohammad's Birthday 

21.11.2018 Wednesday 
(ld-E-Milad) 

13 Guru Nanak's Birthday 23.11.2018 Friday 

14 Christmas Day 25.12.2018 Tuesday 



 Optional Holidays to the respective IMU Campuses for the year 2018 

IMU Chennai Campus/IMU Headquarters, Chennai 

1. Janmashtami- 03.09.2018 (Monday)

2. Vinayaga Chaturthi- 13.09.2018 (Thursday)

3. Naraka Chaturdasi- 06.11.2018 (Tuesday)

IMU Navi Mumbai Campus 

1. Holi- 02.03.2018 (Friday)

2. Janamashtami- 03.09.2018 (Monday)

3. Vinayak Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi- 13.09.2018 (Thursday)

IMU Mumbai Port Campus 

1. Holi - 01.03.2018 (Thursday)

2. Ganesh Chaturthi / Vinayak Chaturthi - 13.09.2018 (Thursday)

3. An additional day for Dussehra - 17.10.2018 (Wednesday)

IMU Kochi Campus 

1. Holi- 02.03.2018 (Friday)

2. Janamashtami (Vaishnavi)- 03.09.2018 (Monday)

3. An additional day for Oussehra- 18.10.2018 (Thursday)

IMU Visakhapatnam Campus 

1. Holi- 02.03.2018 (Friday)

2. Janmashtami- 03.09.2018 (Monday)

3. Ganesh Chaturthi- 13.09.2018 (Thursday)

IMU Kolkata Campus 

1. Basant Panchami/ Sri Panchami - 22.01.2018 (Monday)

2. Holi- 02.03.2018 (Friday)

3. Dussehra (Maha Navami) - 18.10.2018 (Thursday)


